February 24, 2020

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Kenneth J.

Abrams and Mark Smeby present.

Stone led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the

following vote: Ayes: Stone, Abrams and Smeby. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: None.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 24, 2020

agenda.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 18, 2020 board

minutes.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve moving the March 9, 2020 drainage hearings

to April 13, 2020.

Motion by Abrams, second by Smeby, carried to approve the claims in the amount of $141,743.79 per

the following schedule:

A & G Properties Llc
AT&T

A.J. Stone

Abc Lock, Inc

Agvantage Fs Inc

Ajb Enterprise Llc

Albert Lea Steel Inc
Alliant Energy

Ameripride Services Inc
Austin Office Products
Bice Electric Llc

Candila Schickel

Carquest Auto Parts Inc
Centurylink

Certified Laboratories
Cintas Corporation

City Of Fertile

City Of Grafton

City Of Hanlontown

City Of Joice

City Of Kensett

City Of Manly

Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio
Culligan Of Mason City

D & L Equipment

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Dick's Petroleum Company
Drivers License Guide Company
Fallgatter's Market Inc
Fastenal Company
Gardiner + Company

Rent-Soc
Service-911
Mileage-Sup
Service-Shf
Fuel-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Service-Con
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Shf
Service-Gsr
Service-Chm
Supplies-Shf
Service-911
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Rut-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Trs
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Trs
Supplies-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Shf
Parts-Eng
Service-Ndp

300.00
37.39
151.80
85.00
7,814.01
205.00
56.80
1,440.07
259.53
85.17
828.75
102.00
42.47
349.52
815.40
72.64
3,822.91
2,152.65
875.12
2,115.55
1,030.22
55.66
450.00
66.80
14.50
71.00
639.88
29.95
725.26
23.92
22,875.00



Grafton Housing Development Corporation
Heartland Power Coop

Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.
Huber Supply Co Inc

la Dept Of Agriculture

la State Sheriffs & Deputies Association
lowa Dnr Forestry - Fire Program
Ip Pathways

Isac

Itsavvy Llc

J&L Autobody And Customs LlIc
Jade Equipment Co. Ltd.

Jessica Reyerson

Joe's Collision & Performance Inc
Johnson Controls Fire Protection Lp
Kelly Hardware

Kevin Knudson

Kevin Springer Construction
Lair's 66

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Lawson Products Inc

Mail Services Llc

Manly Junction Signal

Marco Technologies Llc
Mercyone North lowa Occupational Health
Midwest Wheel Companies Inc
Napa Auto Parts

National Safety Council

Nelson Family Trust

Niacog

Northwood Anchor Inc

Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City
Pax Water Technologies
Peopleservice Inc

Pinnacle Quality Insight

Printing Services Inc

Pritchard Auto Co

Quality Mobile Home/Maintenance Llc
Reindl Repair

Richard Brumm

Rick Christeson

Singelstad's Hardware

Staples Credit Plan

State Hygienic Laboratory

The Boot House Inc

Trading Post

U S Postal Service

Ups Supply Chain Solutions, Inc.
Ver Helst Snyder Drug

Verizon Wireless

Visa

Waste Management Of lowa Inc

Rent-Soc
Service-Wwt

Service & Supplies-Aud

Supplies-Con
Fee-Con
Edu-Shf
Edu-Con
Service-Dap
Edu-Sup
Supplies-Dap
Service-Shf
Parts-Eng
Reimb-Phd
Service-Shf
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Service-San
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Trs
Service-Sup & Aud
Service- Dap & Asr
Service-Shf
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Dues-Gsr
Rent-Shf
Service-Tra
Service-Vaf
Parts-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Wat
Service-Wat & Wwt
Service-Phd
Supplies-Sdp
Equip-Shf
Rent-Soc
Service-Phd
Reimb-Eng
Reimb-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Service-San
Supplies-Con
Supplies-Eng
Postage-Aud
Service-Eng
Supplies-Aty
Service-It/Gis
Service-Ema
Service-Sdp

325.00
4,256.11
1,843.81

30.00
45.00
375.00
60.00

620.20

380.00
2,150.00

65.00
1,350.69
50.00
91.25
3,486.23

618.02
1,000.00

295.00

76.00
2,936.23
86.84

254.44

637.27

555.45

238.00
2,488.94

167.25

495.00

300.00

277.16
2,648.40

288.89

180.00
4,700.00

13,840.00
154.50
200.63

29,566.64

300.00

249.58

235.20

35.00
105.86
151.79

50.00
175.00

60.30
160.00

38.79

77.22

194.44

228.98
3,750.00



Watson & Ryan, Plc Service-Asr 1,875.00

Whks & Co Service-Eng 3,206.78
Windstream Service-Eng 14.26
Winnebago Co Auditor Service-Soc 4,749.74
Worth Lumber Co Supplies-Eng 86.42
Xerox Corporation Service-Dap 78.66
Young Plumbing & Heating Inc Service-Wat 372.00
Ziegler Inc Service-Eng 821.85

Grand Total 141,743.79

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to appoint Ron Davidson to the Eminent Domain
Commission.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to adjourn at 9:50 A.M. The next meeting of the Board
of Supervisors will be Monday, March 2, 2020 at 8:30 A.M.

Shellie Barber Aaron Stone
Deputy Auditor Chairperson
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