February 24, 2020 Ninth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Kenneth J. Abrams and Mark Smeby present.

Stone led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the following vote: Ayes: Stone, Abrams and Smeby. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: None.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 24, 2020 agenda.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 18, 2020 board minutes.

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to approve moving the March 9, 2020 drainage hearings to April 13, 2020.

Motion by Abrams, second by Smeby, carried to approve the claims in the amount of \$141,743.79 per the following schedule:

A & G Properties Llc	Rent-Soc	300.00
AT&T	Service-911	37.39
A.J. Stone	Mileage-Sup	151.80
Abc Lock, Inc	Service-Shf	85.00
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Eng	7,814.01
Ajb Enterprise Llc	Service-Gsr	205.00
Albert Lea Steel Inc	Supplies-Con	56.80
Alliant Energy	Service-Con	1,440.07
Ameripride Services Inc	Service-Gsr	259.53
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	85.17
Bice Electric Llc	Service-Gsr	828.75
Candila Schickel	Service-Chm	102.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Supplies-Shf	42.47
Centurylink	Service-911	349.52
Certified Laboratories	Supplies-Eng	815.40
Cintas Corporation	Service-Eng	72.64
City Of Fertile	Rutf-Eng	3,822.91
City Of Grafton	Rut-Eng	2,152.65
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	875.12
City Of Joice	Rutf-Eng	2,115.55
City Of Kensett	Rutf-Eng	1,030.22
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	55.66
Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio	Service-Shf	450.00
Culligan Of Mason City	Service-Trs	66.80
D & L Equipment	Parts-Eng	14.50
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Supplies-Trs	71.00
Dick's Petroleum Company	Supplies-Eng	639.88
Drivers License Guide Company	Service-Shf	29.95
Fallgatter's Market Inc	Supplies-Shf	725.26
Fastenal Company	Parts-Eng	23.92
Gardiner + Company	Service-Ndp	22,875.00

Grafton Housing Development Corporation	Rent-Soc	325.00
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Wwt	4,256.11
Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.	Service & Supplies-Aud	1,843.81
Huber Supply Co Inc	Supplies-Con	30.00
Ia Dept Of Agriculture	Fee-Con	45.00
Ia State Sheriffs & Deputies Association	Edu-Shf	375.00
Iowa Dnr Forestry - Fire Program	Edu-Con	60.00
Ip Pathways	Service-Dap	620.20
Isac	Edu-Sup	380.00
Itsavvy Llc	Supplies-Dap	2,150.00
J&L Autobody And Customs Llc	Service-Shf	65.00
Jade Equipment Co. Ltd.	Parts-Eng	1,350.69
Jessica Reyerson	Reimb-Phd	50.00
Joe's Collision & Performance Inc	Service-Shf	91.25
Johnson Controls Fire Protection Lp	Service-Gsr	3,486.23
Kelly Hardware	Supplies-Con	618.02
Kevin Knudson	Service-San	1,000.00
Kevin Springer Construction	Service-Gsr	295.00
Lair's 66	Supplies-Eng	76.00
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Gsr	2,936.23
Lawson Products Inc	Parts-Eng	86.84
Mail Services Llc	Supplies-Trs	254.44
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Sup & Aud	637.27
Marco Technologies Llc	Service- Dap & Asr	555.45
Mercyone North Iowa Occupational Health	Service-Shf	238.00
Midwest Wheel Companies Inc	Parts-Eng	2,488.94
Napa Auto Parts	Supplies-Eng	167.25
National Safety Council	Dues-Gsr	495.00
Nelson Family Trust	Rent-Shf	300.00
Niacog	Service-Tra	277.16
Northwood Anchor Inc	Service-Vaf	2,648.40
Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc	Parts-Eng	288.89
Overhead Door Co Of Mason City	Service-Eng	180.00
Pax Water Technologies	Service-Wat	4,700.00
Peopleservice Inc	Service-Wat & Wwt	13,840.00
Pinnacle Quality Insight	Service-Phd	154.50
Printing Services Inc	Supplies-Sdp	200.63
Pritchard Auto Co	Equip-Shf	29,566.64
Quality Mobile Home/Maintenance Llc	Rent-Soc	300.00
Reindl Repair	Service-Phd	249.58
Richard Brumm	Reimb-Eng	235.20
Rick Christeson	Reimb-Eng	35.00
Singelstad's Hardware	Supplies-Eng	105.86
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Phd	151.79
State Hygienic Laboratory	Service-San	50.00
The Boot House Inc	Supplies-Con	175.00
Trading Post	Supplies-Eng	60.30
U S Postal Service	Postage-Aud	160.00
Ups Supply Chain Solutions, Inc.	Service-Eng	38.79
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Aty	77.22
Verizon Wireless	Service-It/Gis	194.44
Visa	Service-Ema	228.98
Waste Management Of Iowa Inc	Service-Sdp	3,750.00

Watson & Ryan, Plc	Service-Asr	1,875.00
Whks & Co	Service-Eng	3,206.78
Windstream	Service-Eng	14.26
Winnebago Co Auditor	Service-Soc	4,749.74
Worth Lumber Co	Supplies-Eng	86.42
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	78.66
Young Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Wat	372.00
Ziegler Inc	Service-Eng	821.85
	Grand Total	141,743.79

Motion by Smeby, second by Abrams, carried to appoint Ron Davidson to the Eminent Domain Commission.

Motion by Smeby, secon of Supervisors will be Monday,	The next meeting of the Board	
Challia Daghag	A owen Stone	
Shellie Barber	Aaron Stone	
Deputy Auditor	Chairperson	